23 NOVEMBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 317—continued

3223

APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Part
Port Tariff Goods II |List
Item No. Normal Pref. Ref. | No.| From To*
H.O. | 90.09.009 | Agfa varioscop photographic enlargers, professional types Free Free 99 | 317 1/7/78 30/6/85
H.O. | 90.13.029 | Coherent lasers . Free Free 99 | 317 1/7/78 30/9/85

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks. prior to

the date of expiry.
MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

H.O. | 38.11.031 | Bayleton 5 W.P.

H.O. | 59.02.029 | Felt.. .etc. ..

H.O. | 73.13.079 | Cold-rolled. . .excluding:
Grade: Type:
BS 1449 CR4
JIS 3141 SPCC-SD

H.O. | 83.07.021 | Stampings. . .fittings

H.O. | 84.11.031 | Atlas...85 ..

H.O. | 84.11.031 | Broomwade. . .CAISS

H.O. | 84.22.009 | Hoists. . .invalids

H.O. | 85.09.011 | Searchlights. . .appliances

H.O. | 85.17.009 | Heath...alarm

H.O. | 85.19.059 | Cable. . .cables

H.O. | 85.19.059 | Cable. . .cable

H.O. | 90.09.009 | Agfa...types

273
205

250,
250)
163
159
189
179

253
143
162
308

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of November 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Manufacturing Retailers’ Licences Under the Sales Tax Act—Notice No. 1978/11

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto,
and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

SCHEDULE 1
LICENCES GRANTED

Name of Licensee

Andrews Panelworks Ltd.

Bay Office Centre Ltd.
Burt, A. and T., Ltd.

Coromandel Philatelic and Printing Company Ltd.

Forlong, Gary Ralph, trading as Forlongs RV and HIFI
Forlongs, RV and HIFI (Forlong, Gary Ralph, trading as) ..

Harris, Michael David, trading as Michael Harris Jeweller .. .
Harris, Michael, Jeweller, (Harris, Michael David, Gilliam Seaman, tradmg as)
Hoyle, Arthur Robert and Nola Dorothy, trading as New Zealand Ponga Craft

Keith, David James ..
Kung Kraft Ltd. (including “Enterprlse Tradmg”)

Licence
Operative
From

1/9/78

1/9/78
1/4/78

1/7/78

1/9/78
1/9/78

1/8/78
1/8/78
1/9/78

1/9/78
22/7/77

Place at
Place at Which Which
Business is Tax
Carried On is Payable
Te Kuiti HN
Tauranga TG
Hastings PN
Hawera .. PN
Nelson CH
Porirua WN
Taupo AK
Coromandel HN
Rotorua TG
Rotorua TG
Auckland .. AK
Auckland .. AK
Cambridge HN
Gisborne GS
Petone WN



