THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 317—continued Approvals—continued

1 -			Rates	Part		Effective		
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
H.O. H.O.	90.09.009 90.13.029	Agfa varioscop photographic enlargers, professional types Coherent lasers	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	317 317	1/7/78 1/7/78	30/6/85 30/9/85

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisi	ons Cancellea	l:										
H.O.	38.11.031	Bayleton 5 W.P			• •					273		
H.O.	59.02.029	Feltetc	• •						٠	205	• •	
H.O.	73.13.079	Cold-rolled excludir	ng:									
		Grade:	Type:									
		BS 1449	CR4						-	250		
		JIS 3141	SPCC-SD							250		
H.O.	83.07.021	Stampingsfittings	• •			• •				163	• •	
H.O.	84.11.031	Atlas85	• •				• • •			159		
H.O.	84.11.031	BroomwadeCAISS						1		189		
H.O.	84.22.009	Hoistsinvalids								179	• •	
H.O.	85.09.011	Searchlights applian	ces							87	• •	
H.O.	85.17.009	Heathalarm								253	• •	
H.O.	85.19.059	Cablecables		• •						143		
H.O.	85.19.059	Cablecable								162		
H.O.	90.09.009	Agfatypes								308		
									1			

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of November 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act—Notice No. 1978/11

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

SCHEDULE I LICENCES GRANTED

	EXCERCES GRANTED			Licence Operative From		Place at Which Business is Carried On			Place at Which Tax is Payable			
Andrews Panelworks Ltd.	. ••	••	••	••	• •	• •	••	1/9/78	Te Kuiti	••	••	HN
Bay Office Centre Ltd. Burt, A. and T., Ltd	••	••		••		••	••	1/9/78 1/4/78	Porirua	••	•••	TG PN PN CH WN
Coromandel Philatelic and P	rinting (Company 1	Ltd.			. 5. 5.	• •	1/7/78	Taupo Coromand	el	• •	AK HN
Forlong, Gary Ralph, trading Forlongs, RV and HIFI (For	-	_		 s)	••	••	••	1/9/78 1/9/78	Rotorua Rotorua	•••	•••	TG TG
Harris, Michael David, tradir Harris, Michael, Jeweller, (H Hoyle, Arthur Robert and N	arris, Mi	chael Dav	id, Gillian	n Seama	-		••	1/8/78 1/8/78 1/9/78	Auckland Auckland Cambridge	• •	•••	AK AK HN
Keith, David James Kung Kraft Ltd. (including "	 Enterpri	 se Trading	··· g")			••	••	1/9/78 22/7/77	Gisborne Petone	••	••	GS WN